EiceDRIVER™ 1EDI Compact
Single channel IGBT gate driver IC in wide body package
Features
• Single channel isolated IGBT driver
• For 600 V/650 V/1200 V IGBTs and MOSFETs
• Up to 10 A typical peak current at rail-to-rail outputs
• Separate source and sink outputs
• Galvanically isolated coreless transformer driver
• Wide input voltage operating range
• Suitable for operation at high ambient temperature
Applications
• AC and brushless DC motor drives
• High voltage DC/DC-converter and DC/AC-inverter
• Induction heating resonant application
• UPS-systems, welding and solar
Product Type Output current configuration Package
1EDI05I12AH ±0.5 A PG-DSO-8-59
1EDI20I12AH ±2.0 A PG-DSO-8-59
1EDI20H12AH ±2.0 A for high speed IGBTs PG-DSO-8-59
1EDI40I12AH ±4.0 A PG-DSO-8-59
1EDI60I12AH ±6.0 A PG-DSO-8-59
1EDI60H12AH ±6.0 A for high speed IGBTs PG-DSO-8-59
Description
The 1EDI05I12AH, 1EDI20I12AH, 1EDI40I12AH,
1EDI60I12AH, 1EDI20H12AH and 1EDI60H12AH are
galvanically isolated single channel IGBT driver in a